06
-0
7-
20
16
Datasheet
Surge protection for information technology and telecommunication
installations
SPD according to test category D1+C2
a1 '
1p
b1'
2p
OU T
IN
a7'
13p
b7'
14p
OU T
IN
a8 '
15p
b8'
16p
OU T
IN
a9'
17p
b9'
18p
OU T
IN
a10'
19p
b10'
20p
OU T
IN
a1
1
b1
2
a7
13
b7
14
a8
15
b8
16
a9
17
b9
18
a1 0
19
b10
20
For 10 pair s
LSA surge voltage protection for three-electrode arresters (8x13 mm or 8x10
mm) for LSA (IDC) connection and disconnection modules.
We reserve the right to make alterations in style and form in line with technical development. The illustrations are non-binding. We do not assume liability for mistakesor printing errors.
Copyright© LEUTRON GmbH 2016
Leutron GmbH, Humboldtstrasse 30/32 · D-70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen · Tel. +49 (0) 711 94771-0 · www.leutron.de
•   Magazines are fitted with 10 gas-filled surge arrester (GDT) each
•   Integrated fail-safe function
Technical Data TelPro LSA-3EL230F1E-20kA
Nominal DC sparkover voltage UagN 230 V=
Impulse sparkover voltage at 1 kV/μs Uas < 550 V
Nominal alternating discharge current Iwn 20 A
D1 lightning impulse current (10/350 µs) in total Itotal 10 kA
D1 lightning impulse current (10/350) per wire Iimp 5 kA
C2 nominal discharge current (8/20 µs) total Imax 20 kA
C2 nominal discharge current (8/20 µs) per line In 10 kA
C3 protection level line-line at 1kV/μs Up ≤ 500 V
C3 protection level line-PE at 1kV/μs Up ≤ 500 V
Capacitance, line-earth C ≤  1,5 pF at 1MHz
Operating temperature range TU -40 - +80 °C
Net weight / pc 90 g
Order Data
Product TelPro LSA-3EL230F1E-20kA
Article-No. 24 01 25